NF Importers Ltd / Ducati Australia — MY 2017 - 2018 SuperSport / SuperSport S Model Motorcycles

Identifying features

What are the defects?

Hoses may melt in the bike lower left area (under the battery) due to interference of the fuel tank and air box drain hoses with the horizontal cylinder exhaust manifold.

What are the hazards?

Potential risk of fire

What should consumers do?

Consumers should contact their local authorised Ducati dealer as soon as possible to make an appointment to have the hoses relocated away from the heat source.

For further information consumers can contact an authorised Ducati dealer or email info@ducati.com.au

Supplier
NF Importers Ltd / Ducati Australia
Traders who sold this product

Authorised Ducati Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
International

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category